The NATO Codification
System: The Key to NATO
Standardization
Logistics Data & IT Solutions
Deputy Chief, International Cataloging
Division
Hart-Dole-Inouye Federal
Center

 Benefits to Government
• Opportunities for improvement of FLIS and the NATO
Codification System through increased industry
participation
• Promotes FCS/NCS approach as an ISO standard
• Lower cost of cataloging: Reduction of labor hours
• Higher quality data through direct import of data from
manufacturers catalogs
Goal:  Electronic transfer of descriptive data from our
suppliers and manufacturers to NCBs
One Common Anglo Number
ACW Common Coding
56329845 – Tyre BS 435/R25 Standard
Purpose E3 2 Star Radial
965123465 – Tyre Bridgestone Part
Number 12345
52368965412 – Tyre
Bridgestone 435/95 R25
Standardised Long Description:
Tire: Pneumatic, Vehicular: Service Type
for Which Designed:  Loader Tire Rim
Nominal Diameter: 25' Tire Width:
445mm Aspect Ratio: 0.95 Tire Ply
Arrangement: Radial Ply Rating:  2* Tire
& Rim Association Number: E3 Tread
Material: Standard Tire Air Retention
Method: Tubeless Tire Load Index and
Speed Symbol:  NA Tread Pattern: VHB
TKPH Rating: 80
Standardised Short Description:
Tire Pneumatic: Loader 25‘ 445mm 0.95
2*
The ValueThe Value
125435 – Bridge Stone 25inch 435/95
““Boeing currently buys 200 different kinds of safety Boeing currently buys 200 different kinds of safety
glasses and 80 different shades of white paper. The glasses and 80 different shades of white paper. The
defense and commercial aircraft divisions each defense and commercial aircraft divisions each
negotiate for their own aluminum and titanium. Why negotiate for their own aluminum and titanium. Why
can't we buy two or three kinds of safety glasses? can't we buy two or three kinds of safety glasses?
Why can't we have standard part numbers that go Why can't we have standard part numbers that go
across the enterprise?" across the enterprise?"
James F. Albaugh, CEO Boeing Integrated Defense Systems, James F. Albaugh, CEO Boeing Integrated Defense Systems,
Business Week March 13, 2006Business Week March 13, 2006
Approved for external release under various references
The eOTD is a foundation for design collaboration
and industry standards.
ISO 22745 and the eOTD are the foundational enablers
for the breakthrough our industry needs in the next
generation of direct, accurate, and effective
collaboration across the supply chain at meaningful and
granular levels of data exchange never before
imagined.
Alton Sanders
Senior Manager,
IDS Engineering Standards Control Function
PW Knowledge and Reuse Management (KARMA)
The eOTD is a foundation for design collaboration
and industry standards.
ISO 22745 and the eOTD are the foundational enablers
for the breakthrough our industry needs in the next
generation of direct, accurate, and effective
collaboration across the supply chain at meaningful and
granular levels of data exchange never before
imagined.
Senior Manager,
IDS Engineering Standards Control Function
PW Knowledge and Reuse Management (KARMA)
ISO 8000: A Standard for
Data Quality
• Fundamentals of ISO Standard 8000: